BIOJVIETEHD
BULLETIN

Karanor neraJieii u cOOpOYHBIX eITUHHUIL
Parts and assembly units catalogue
900-0000010 KJIC

1025-0000010 KJIC

1021.3-0000010 KIC

KonunuectBo nucroB
Quantity of sheets

Jlucr
Sheet

OCHOBAHME: BK80-12618-070t 31.07.2018
GROUND: BK80-12618-07ot 31.07.2018

Broyuierens MOJIEJTb TPAKTOPA 900/900.2/900.3/920/920.2/920.3/952/952.2/952.3/
Bulletin TRACTOR MODELS | 1025/1025.2/1025.3
7-2018 B 1021.3

AHHOTAIUA

B HacrosiieM sKCITyaTalimoHHOM OFOIIJIETeHE MTPUBEACHA MH(OPMAIIHS 110 KOP-
pekTupoBke kaTanoros TpakTopoB BEJIAPYC B cBsi3u BHEAPEHUEM B YCTAaHOBKY TOII-
auBHBIX 0akoB 920-1101500-01/-04 00beAMHEHHOTO APEHAKHOT'O TOILIMBOIIPOBO/IA C
THB/I nBurarens.

Conep:xkanue N3MeHeHUiIl:

I'pynna 11 Cucrema nuraHus
Group

[Toarpynmna 1101 TonJinBHbIE HaKH
Subgroup

B cootBercTByrOmUX KaTanorax (cMm. Tabimna 1) 3aMeHUTh PUCYHKH U JTUCTHI TIOI-
rpymisl 1101 TormBHbIe 6aku.

Taomuna 1

OGo3HAYEHHE KATAJI0ra 3amMeHsieMble JIMCThI 3ameHsieMble PHCYHKH
900-0000010 KIC 3aMEHUTH JIUCTHI 17 3amenuth Puc.11.3
1025-0000010 KJIC |3amenuTts auct 57 3amenuts Puc.15
1021.3-0000010 KIIC |3amenuTts auct 10 3amenuts Puc. 11.1




101483199

bromerenn 8%@ Eﬂ/@ﬁ@g
Bulletin
7-2018 53 vy ie [ o

Jluct
Sheet

Jlo15kHO OBITH

32 313029 28
10 1 9  215-0002010-02

73@?’#

[Buratens

(HBL)

Pucynoxk (cm. Tabi1.1) — bak TorMBHbIM



101483199

Bromnerenn os BIELARUS
Bulletin p
OJIMYCCTBO JIUCTOB
7-2018 B Quantity of sheets | 6
JIuct
Sheet 3
Fpynna 11. Cuctema nutaHums
Moarpynna 1101. Bak TONNUBHbLIN
(B KOMMNNEKTaLmm TpakTopa ¢ rmaponogbeMHUKOM)
Puc. Mos. O603Ha4YeHue Kon. HanmeHoBaHue
CM. 920-1101500-01
a1 920-1101500-04 7 1 | Bax(1-36)
1 1221-1101690-01 2 XomyT
2 4 BuHT M6-69x10.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
3 4 LWan6a 6T OCT 37.001.115-75
4 4 Manka M6-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
5 OYMIM-21M 1 [aTtuumk ykasatens ypoBHSA Tonnvea
6 200-3806026 1 IMpoknagka
7 80-1101067 5 Lanba
8 2 BuHt B.M5-69x16.58.019 TOCT 17473-80
9 80-3723045-01 1 ManxeTa
10 5000.23 1 XoMyT ¢ YyepBsYHOU pe3bbon 8-16
11 MK 1/8” 1 Mpobka
12 92001-1101240-07 2 TonnveonpoBos
13 920I1-1101340-08 1 Tonnueonposog,
92001-1101340-06 ¥
14 1221-1101530 2 Tonnneo3abopHUK
15 4600.18 2 Llanbda PM14
16 MP-43-03 4 YnnotHutens YM6
17 1221-1101690 2 XomyT
18 1221-1101510 unun 1 Bak
ABAI 1221-1101510
19 1221-1101610 1 YronbHUK
20 80-1103010 1 Mpobka
21 85-1101002-03 1 Tpybka
22 1 Lllanba C8.01.019 NOCT 11371-78
23 1 Lanba 8T OCT 37.001.115-75
24 1 Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
25 1 Wapwuk 11,112-100 TOCT 3722-81
26 822-1101081 1 Wryuep
27 920-1101280 1 "opnoBuHa 3anuBHas
28 XC-66 2 XomyT
29 70-1101035-b 1 PykaB
30 8 Bont M12-6gx45.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70
31 8 Lanba 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
32 1221-1101130 4 KpoHwTenH
33 12 avika M10-6H.04.019 TOCT 5916-70
34 4 Lanba 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
35 12 Lanba C 10.01.019NOCT 11371-78
36 8 Bont M10-69x25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70

1)  BapwuaHt




101483199

. /B2 41611
Bronerens @ lo/lelLARIS
Bulletin
KonnuecTBo nucTOB
7-2018 B Quantity of sheets 6
y

Jluct
Sheet

Annotation

In the present operational bulletin information is given on correction of the trac-
tor “BELARUS” catalogues in connection with implementation in the unit of the fuel
tanks 920-1101500-01/-04 of the integrated drainage fuel line with engine high-pressure

pump.

Contents of changes:

I'pynma 11 Feed system
Group

[Monrpyrmma 1101 Fuel tanks
Subgroup

In the corresponding catalogues (see Table 1) replace figures and sheets of the
subgroup 1101 Fuel tanks.

Table 1

Catalogue designation Replaceable sheets Replaceable figures
900-0000010 KJIC Replace sheet 17 Replace figure 11.3
1025-0000010 KJIC |Replace sheet 57 Replace figure 15
1021.3-0000010 KJIC |Replace sheet 10 Replace figure 11.1




101483199

bromerenn 8%@ Eﬂ/@ﬁ@g
Bulletin
7-2018 B ity of shests | 6

Jluct
Sheet

Should be

(HPP)

Figure (see table 1) — Fuel tank



101483199

Bulletin P
OJIMYECTBO JINCTOB
7-2018 B9 Quantity of sheets 6
Jluct
Sheet IZI
Fpynna 11. Feed system
Subgroup 1101. Fuel tank
(in the complete set of tractor with hydraulic ram)
Fig. Pos. Designhation Quantity Name
See 920-1101500-01
tablel 920-1101500-04 D 1 | Tank(1-36)
1 1221-1101690-01 2 Clamp
2 4 Screw M6-6¢gx10.58.019 GOST 17473-80
3 4 Washer 6T OCT 37.001.115-75
4 4 Nut M6-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70
5 OYMI1-21M 1 Fuel level indicator sensor
6 200-3806026 1 Lining
7 80-1101067 5 Washer
8 2 Screw B.M5-6gx16.58.019 GOST 17473-80
9 80-3723045-01 1 Sleeve gasket
10 5000.23 1 Clamp with worm thread 8-16
11 MK 1/8” 1 Plug
12 920MM-1101240-07 2 Fuel line
13 920I1-1101340-08 1 Fuel line
92001-1101340-06 ¥
14 1221-1101530 2 Fuel suction hose
15 4600.18 2 Washer PM14
16 MP-43-03 4 Seal YM6
17 1221-1101690 2 Clamp
1221-1101510 or
18 | ABAr 1221-1101510 L | Tank
19 1221-1101610 1 Kneepiece
20 80-1103010 1 Plug
21 85-1101002-03 1 Tube
22 1 Washer C8.01.019 GOST 11371-78
23 1 Washer 8T OCT 37.001.115-75
24 1 Bolt M8-6gx20.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
25 1 Ball 11,112-100 GOST 3722-81
26 822-1101081 1 Connection
27 920-1101280 1 Filler neck
28 XC-66 2 Clamp
29 70-1101035-b 1 Chute
30 8 Bolt M12-6gx45.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
31 8 Washer 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
32 1221-1101130 4 Bracket
33 12 Nut M10-6H.04.019 GOST 5916-70
34 4 Washer 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
35 12 Washer C 10.01.019 GOST 11371-78
36 8 Bolt M10-69x25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70

1)

Variant




	101483199
	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199
	101483199

